
 
 

Request For Board Action 

REFERRED TO BOARD:  February 2, 2015 AGENDA ITEM NO: 3 
 
 
ORIGINATING DEPARTMENT:  Administration  
 
 
SUBJECT:  Consideration of a Resolution Approving the 2015 Special Events Sponsored by the 

Antioch Chamber of Commerce. 
 
SUMMARY AND BACKGROUND OF SUBJECT MATTER:  
The Antioch Chamber of Commerce hosts a series of annual events which require the Village of Antioch 
to close certain streets.  Chamber Director Barbara Porch has forwarded a list of Special Events for 2015 
attached, and is requesting approval for the events.  Also attached for your reference is the 2015 
Calendar of Events prepared by Village Staff. 
 
Please note that the Fall Arts & Crafts Faire w/ Apple Fest scheduled for September 12-13 is scheduled 
for the same time as the Annual Fireman’s Dance. 
 
DOCUMENTS ATTACHED:   

1. Resolution. 
2. Request from Chamber 
3. 2015 Village of Antioch Schedule of Events 

 
RECOMMENDED MOTION: 
Move to approve a resolution approving the 2015 special events sponsored by the Antioch Chamber of 
Commerce. 



Village of Antioch, Illinois 
 

  

 
RESOLUTION NO.  15-xx 

 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE 2015 SPECIAL EVENTS SPONSORED BY THE 
ANTIOCH CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 

 

WHEREAS, the Village of Antioch (“Village”) is a municipality located in Lake 
County, Illinois; and 

WHEREAS, the Village of Antioch is in receipt of request from the Antioch 
Chamber of Commerce for permission to hold special events in 2015; and 

WHEREAS, the special events are annual events that have traditionally been 
held within the Village of Antioch; and   

WHEREAS, the special events sometimes require the closure of Village streets;   

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Board of Trustees of 
the Village as follows: 

On behalf of the Village, the Antioch Chamber of Commerce is granted 
permission to host the 2015 events as listed in their request dated January 14, 2015 
and attached as Exhibit “A” 

PASSED and APPROVED this ___ day of February, 2015. 
 
 
 
 
 

      
 
             
      Lawrence M. Hanson 
      Mayor 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 
 

      
Lori K. Folbrick 
Village Clerk 





2015 Village of Antioch Calendar of Events (Tentative Dates) 
Saturday, January 17 Winter Wine Walk* Downtown Antioch 
Saturday, February 7 Daddy Daughter Date Night* at AUGS 
Saturday, February 14 Camp Crayon Registration * at Parks Building 
Sunday, March 8 Mother Son “Lunch with an Illusionist” Senior Center   
Saturday, April 4 Eggcellent Easter Adventure Egg Hunt and Williams Park 
 District 34 Foundation Duck Race 
Saturday, April 9 Summer Day Camp Registration* at Parks Building  
Saturday, April 25 Chamber’s Beer & BBQ Walk Downtown Antioch 
Saturday, April 26 Mother Daughter Bingo Senior Center 
Saturday, March 7th Comedy Night   
Saturday, May 2 Art Crawl* Downtown Antioch 
Saturday, May 9 Swimming Lesson Registration* Parks Building 
Saturday, May 23 Pool Opens (Tentative Date) 
Thurs. – Sun. 5/14-5/17 885 Civic Club Annual Carnival Skidmore & Orchard St. 
Saturday, June 6 Summer Wine Walk*   
Thursday, June 4 Farmers Market*    
Thursday, June 11 It’s Thursday Concert * Skidmore Dr. 
 Farmers Market* 
Sat/Sun, June 20 & 21 Antioch's Summer Arts & Crafts Faire Downtown Antioch 
Thursday, June 18 It’s Thursday Concert* Skidmore Dr. 
 Farmers Market* 
Friday, June 19 Movies in the Park Bandshell  
Saturday, June 20 Miss Antioch Pageant*  ACHS  
Thursday, June 25 It’s Thursday Concert* Skidmore Dr. 
 Farmers Market* 
Sunday, June 28 Fire Dept. Pancake Breakfast Fire Station 
Wednesday, July 1 Cruisen Antioch Downtown Antioch 
Satuday, July 4 Independence Day Celebration* Williams Park 
Thursday, July 9 It’s Thursday Concert * Skidmore Dr. 
 Farmers Market* 
Friday-Saturday, July 10, 11 Camping Under the Stars Pedersen Park 
Thursday, July 16 Farmers Market* 
Th.-Sun., July 16-19 Antioch’s Taste of Summer Skidmore Dr. 
Thursday, July 23 It’s Thursday Concert * Skidmore Dr. 
 Farmers Market* 
Sunday, July 26 Lions Club Chicken BBQ & Auction Williams Park 
Wednesday, July 29 Movies in the Park Bandshell 
Thursday, July 30 It’s Thursday Classic and Custom Car Show* Skidmore Dr. 
 Farmers Market*   
Tuesday, August 4 National Night Out w/ APD Skidmore Dr (Bandshell)  
Thursday, August 6 It’s Thursday Concert * Skidmore Dr. 
 Farmers Market* 
Wednesday, August 12 Movies in the Park Bandshell 
Thursday, August 13 Final It’s Thursday Concert * Skidmore Dr. 
 Farmers Market* 
Thursday, August 20 Farmers Market*  
Thursday, August 27 Farmers Market* 
Thursday, Sept 12-13 Antioch’s Apple Fest & Arts-Crafts Faire Downtown Antioch 
Thursday, Sept. 10 Farmers Market* 
Saturday, Sept 12 move to 19 Fireman’s Dance 
Thursday, Sept. 17 Farmers Market* 
Thursday, Sept. 24 Farmers Market* 
 Homecoming Parade (2015) 
Saturday, Sept 26 Fall Wine Walk* 
Thursday, October 1 Farmers Market*     
Saturday, October 3 Rotary Pork Chop Dinner St. Peters School 
Saturday, October 3 Sharefest     
Thursday, October 8 Farmers Market* 
Saturday, October 24 Treat the Streets* 12-3 p.m. Downtown 
Fri-Sat, November 6-7 Footlights St. Peter School 
Saturday, Nov 7 – Dec 25 Dickens Holiday Village Downtown 
Monday, November 9 Pool Passes Go On Sale (Early Bird) Park Building 



Saturday, November 14 Champagne, Cordials  & Chocolate Holiday Walk Downtown 
Friday, November 27 Christmas Parade* Main St. 
Friday, Nov 28-Dec 23 Santa's Frozen Village Main Street 
 
Dates subject to change *Village of Antioch Sponsored Events    
Comedy Night Tickets on Sale  Thursday, September 15th, 2015 
Beer & BBQ Walk 2015 Tickets on Sale Wednesday, February 25th, 2015      
Winter Wine Walk 2016 Tickets on Sale   Tuesday, December 3, 2015     
Summer Wine Walk tickets on Sale  Tuesday, April 23, 2015 
Fall Wine Walk Tickets on sale  Tuesday, July 23, 2015 
Champagne, Cordials & Chocolate Holiday Walk Tickets on Sale      Saturday, September 19th, 2015 
Luau  TBD 
Masquerade Ball  TBD 
Movie in the Park  TBD 
Community Camping Night  TBD 
North Pole Express Trains 
 

Important Dates to Remember 
Summerfest June 24-July 5 

Fox Lake Fire Dept Festival June 27-28 
Taste of Chicago July 8-12 

McHenry Fiesta Days July 10-19 
Country Thunder July 22-26 

Lake County Fair July 28-August 2 
Lake Villa Days August 6-9th 

Lindenfest August 13-16 
Chicago Air and Water Show August 15 & 16 

District 117 start date August 19 
District 34 start date August 2015??? 
Kenosha County Fair August 19-23 

Salem 
Wilmot 

 
 


